Directional control valves catalogue
NVE3
Edition 10/2018
D
T0
04
G
B

12 / 44DT004GB011 IR0 - 10.2018
NVE3
Order example
Ordering string example
2
3
4
1
Note: order row 2 must be repeated for each work section
1 ILG38 - MRV3(210) - DV1(C12D) - OC2
INLET ARRANGEMENT: page 13
2 W2G38 - C14 - 25PL(S12D) - 31 - 1A0 - A/C2(200P) - B/NA4(D12D)
WORK SECTION ARRANGEMENT: page 19
4 WB
MOUNTING page 30
3 ORG12 - CC16 - OC2
OUTLET ARRANGEMENT: page 27
NVE3/3
PRODUCT TYPE:
NVE3 Product type
/3 Working section number
NVE3
DT004GB011 IR0 - 10.2018 13 / 44
Inlet section
Inlet section
1+2 HOUSING + PORT P and PORT T1 TYPE page 14
ILG38 Left inlet with port P and T1 type GAS 3/8“ BSPP
IRG38 Right inlet with port P and T1 type GAS 3/8“ BSPP
ILU08 Left inlet with port P and T1 type SAE8  3/4-16 UNF-2B (SAE8)
IRU08 Right inlet with port P and T1 type SAE8 3/4-16 UNF-2B (SAE8)
3 PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE page 15
MRV1(...) Pressure relief valve with setting range 50 to 120 bar
MRV2(...) Pressure relief valve with setting range 120 to 200 bar
MRV3(...) Pressure relief valve with setting range 200 to 350 bar
MRVP Pressure relief valve plug
4 DUMP VALVE page 16
DVP Dump valve Plug
DV0 Hydraulic pilot operated dump valve
DV1 Electric dump valve without emergency operation
DV2 Electric dump valve with push button emergency
DV3 Electric dump valve with push and twist emergency
5 DUMP VALVE COIL page 17
C12D Coil 12 V, connector DIN 43650, standard circuit
C12A Coil 12 V, connector AMP-JUNIOR, circuit with diode
C12S Coil 12 V, connector DEUTSCH DT4, circuit with diode
C24D Coil 24 V, connector DIN 43650, standard circuit
C24A Coil 24 V, connector AMP-JUNIOR, circuit with diode
C24S Coil 24 V, connector DEUTSCH DT4, circuit with diode
6 PORT LOCATION page 18
OC1 Open center layout, discharge on port T1
OC2 Open center layout, discharge on port T
CC1 Closed center layout, discharge on port T1
CC2 Closed center layout, discharge on port T
IL G38 - MRV3(210) - DV1 (C12D) - OC2
2
1
5
3
4
6
14 / 44DT004GB011 IR0 - 10.2018
NVE3
Inlet section
G38 Port P and T1 G3/8“ BSPP
ports size ISO-228
U08 Port P and T1 3/4-16 UNF-2B
port size SAE 8 (ASME B1.1-2003)
IR RIGHT inlet section
(with respect to the lever side)
IL LEFT inlet section
(with respect to the lever side)
1. Housing
2. Port P and T1 type

3 4
6
Inlet ordering code example: ILG38-MRV3(210)-DV1(C12D)-OC2
Ordering code
1+2 Inlet module (with respect to the lever side)
Left inlet (port P and T1 type GAS 3/8“ BSPP) ILG38 5NVE31000011
Right inlet (port P and T1 type GAS 3/8“ BSPP) IRG38 5NVE31000012
Left inlet (port P and T1 type (SAE 8, 3/4-16 UNF-2B) ILU08 5NVE31000014
Right inlet (port P and T1 type (SAE 8, 3/4-16 UNF-2B) IRU08 5NVE31000015
3 Pressure relief valve (spring type and setting)
Plug (w/o pressure relief valve) MRVP 9273193600
Pressure setting range 50 to 120 bar, setting at (...) MRV1(...) 0022310000
Pressure setting range 120 to 200 bar, setting at (...) MRV2(...) 0022320000
Pressure setting range 200 to 2501) bar, setting at (...) MRV3(...) 0022330000
Note: the Main Relief Valve setting is referred to the selected Inlet flow
1) Cracking pressure max 350 bar
4 Dump valve
Plug (without dump valve) DVP 9273274600
Hydraulic pilot operated dump valve DV0 0553010000
Electric dump valve without emergency operation DV1 0553010400
Electric dump valve with push button emergency DV2 0553010500
Electric dump valve with push and twist emergency DV3 0203002600
5 Coil
12 V, connector DIN 43650 C12D 098011190
24 V, connector DIN 43650 C24D 098012190
12 V, connector DEUTSCH DT4, circuit with diode C12S 098111190
24 V, connector DEUTSCH DT4, circuit with diode C24S 098112190
12 V, connector AMP-JUNIOR,  circuit with diode C12A 098211190
24 V, connector AMP-JUNIOR,  circuit with diode C24A 098212190
(dump valve coil, not present if DVP or DV4 option has been selected)
6 Port location
Open center layout, discharge on (T1), GAS version OC1 5NVE30700000
Open center layout, discharge on (T1), SAE version 5NVE30700001
Open center layout, discharge on (T), GAS version OC2 5NVE30700002
Open center layout, discharge on (T), SAE version 5NVE30700003
Closed center layout, discharge on (T1), GAS version CC1 5NVE30700004
Closed center layout, discharge on (T1), SAE version 5NVE30700005
Closed center layout, discharge on (T), GAS version CC2 5NVE30700006
Closed center layout, discharge on (T), SAE version 5NVE30700007
(hydraulic layout, select the same option for the output)
6 Plug
Plug port T1 (GAS 3/8“ BSPP) 4275161402
Plug port LS (GAS 1/4“ BSPP) 4275131501
Plug port T1 (SAE 8, 3/4-16 UNF-2B) 4275191500
Plug port LS (SAE 6, 5/8-18 UNF-2B) 4275141200
34 / 44DT004GB011 IR0 - 10.2018
NVE3
Spare parts
Work section - spare parts
Work ordering code example: W2G38-CL-25PL(S12D)-31-1A0-A/C2(200P)-B/NA4(D12D)
Ordering code
1+2 Work module
Without auxiliary valves, port A,B type GAS 3/8“ BSPP W1G38 5NVE31000020
With auxiliary valves, port A,B type GAS 3/8“ BSPP W2G38 5NVE31000002
Without auxiliary valves, port A,B type SAE 8, 3/4-16 UNF-2B W1U08 5NVE31000016
With auxiliary valves, port A,B type SAE 8, 3/4-16 UNF-2B W2U08 5NVE31000017
3 Hydraulic pressure compensator
By pass plug C0 9273277601
Cracking pressure 14 bar CL 024310230000
4 Directional cartridge

Spare parts
Outlet section and mounting - spare parts
Outlet ordering code example ORG12-CC16-OC2
Ordering code
1+2 Outlet module (with respect to the lever side)
Right outlet, port T type GAS 1/2“ BSPP ORG12 5NVE31000001
Left outlet, port T type GAS 1/2“ BSPP OLG12 5NVE31000013
Right outet, port T type SAE 10, 7/8-14 UNF-2B ORU10 5NVE31000018
Left outet, port T type SAE 10, 7/8-14 UNF-2B OLU10 5NVE31000019
3 Hydraulic compensator (Pre-charge setting)
Plug for closed center layout CC00 9273276130
Pressure setting 16 bar CC16 0203002500
4 Port location
Open center layout, discharge on (T1), GAS version OC1 5NVE30700000
Open center layout, discharge on (T1), SAE version 5NVE30700001
Open center layout, discharge on (T), GAS version OC2 5NVE30700002
Open center layout, discharge on (T), SAE version 5NVE30700003
Closed center layout, discharge on (T1), GAS version CC1 5NVE30700004
Closed center layout, discharge on (T1), SAE version 5NVE30700005
Closed center layout, discharge on (T), GAS version CC2 5NVE30700006
Closed center layout, discharge on (T), SAE version 5NVE30700007
(hydraulic outlet layout, inlet and outlet configurations must be the same)
5 Plug
Plug port T GAS 1/2“ BSPP 4275211802
Plug port M GAS 1/4“ BSPP 4275131501
Plug port T SAE 10 7/8-14 UNF-2B 4275221600
Plug port M SAE 6 5/8-18 UNF-2B 4275141200
Mounting
Without brackets for 2 section NVE3 NB/2 9NVE304002
Without brackets for 3 section NVE3 NB/3 9NVE304003
Without brackets for 4 section NVE3 NB/4 9NVE304004
Without brackets for 5 section NVE3 NB/5 9NVE304005
Without brackets for 6 section NVE3 NB/6 9NVE304006
Without brackets for 7 section NVE3 NB/7 9NVE304007
Without brackets for 8 section NVE3 NB/8 9NVE304008
With brackets for 2 section NVE3 WB/2 9NVE304102
With brackets for 3 section NVE3 WB/3 9NVE304103
With brackets for 4 section NVE3 WB/4 9NVE304104
With brackets for 5 section NVE3 WB/5 9NVE304105
With brackets for 6 section NVE3 WB/6 9NVE304106
With brackets for 7 section NVE3 WB/7 9NVE304107
With brackets for 8 section NVE3 WB/8 9NVE304108
2
1
3
4